Description
These Precision Optical Performance Oval LEDs are
specially designed for full color/video and passenger
information signs. The oval shaped radiation pattern
and high luminous intensity ensure that these devices
are excellent for wide field of view outdoor application
where a wide viewing angle and readability in sunlight
are essential. These lamps have very smooth, matched

3
Part Numbering System
Note:
1. Derate linearly as shown in figure 4.
2. 1.59 mm (0.060 in.) below body
Absolute Maximum Rating
TA = 25°°°°°C
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo pack
Color Bin Option
0: Full color bin distribution
Max Intensity Bin Limit
0: No maximum intensity bin limit
Min Intensity Bin Limit
Refer to device selection guide
Viewing Angle and Standoff Option
30: without standoff
31:  with standoff
Color
D: Red 626 nm
L: Amber 592 nm
Package
H: 5 mm 40 x 100 Oval Parallel
HLMP – x x xx - x xxx x
Parameters Value
DC forward current [1] 70 mA
Peak pulsed forward current 100 mA
Average forward current 70 mA
Reverse voltage (Ir = 100  A) 5 V
LED junction temperature 130 C
Operating temperature -40 C to +100 C
Storage temperature -40 C to +120 C
Wave soldering temperature [2] 250 C for 3 seconds
Solder Dipping Temperature [2] 260°C for 5 seconds
4
Electrical and Optical Characteristics at TA=25°C
Note:
1. The radiant intensity, Ie in watts per steradian, may be found from the equation Ie=Iv/hv, where Iv is the luminous intensity in candelas
and hv iis the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
Parameters Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Forward voltage
Amber (λd=592 nm)
Red (λd=626 nm)
2.10
2.84
2.45
3.25
V IF = 70 mA
Reverse voltage 5 20 V IF = 100 µA
Peak Wavelength: